necessarily indicative of results that actually would have occurred had the merger been completed on the dates indicated or that may be obtained
in the future.

   On December 11, 2012, Pacific Premier completed an underwritten public offering of 3,300,000 shares of its common stock at a public
offering price of $10.00 per share, and on January 9, 2013, Pacific Premier issued an additional 495,000 shares of its common stock at a public
offering price of $10.00 per share in connection with the underwriters' exercise of the over-allotment option granted to them as part of the
offering. The net proceeds from the offering, including the underwriters' exercise of the over-allotment option, after deducting underwriting
discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, were approximately $35.6 million.

22

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

40

Table of Contents

At September 30, 2012

Historical
Pacific Premier

Pro Forma
Adjusted for
the Offering

Pro Forma
Combined with

FAB

Pro Forma
Combined with

FAB and Adjusted
for the Offering

(Dollars in thousands)
Selected Financial Condition Data:
Cash and due from banks $ 58,216 $ 93,774 $ 29,370 $ 64,928
Total assets 1,089,336 1,124,894 1,409,139 1,444,697
Investment securities available for sale 114,250 114,250 318,601 318,601
Investment securities held to maturity � � 115,132 115,132
FHLB stock/Federal Reserve Bank stock, at
cost 12,191 12,191 12,323 12,323
Loans held for sale, net 4,728 4,728 4,728 4,728
Loans held for investment, net 851,715 851,715 870,147 870,147
Deposits 895,870 895,870 1,201,345 1,201,345
Short term borrowings 47,000 47,000 49,851 49,851
Long term debt 38,810 38,810 38,810 38,810
Stockholders' equity 99,886 135,444 109,367 144,925
Total shares issued and outstanding 10,343,434 14,138,434 11,622,662 15,417,662

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012 For the Year
Ended

December 31,
2011

Pro Forma
Combined with

FAB and
Adjusted

for the Offering

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Pro Forma
Adjusted for
the Offering

Pro Forma
Combined with

FAB

Pro Forma
Combined with

FAB
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Selected Income Data:
Interest income $ 38,788 $ 38,788 $ 45,156 $ 45,156 $ 58,406
Interest expense 5,611 5,611 6,223 6,223 10,708

Net interest income 33,177 33,177 38,933 38,933 47,698
Provision for loan losses 145 145 69 69 3,471

Net interest income after
provision for loan losses 33,032 33,032 38,864 38,864 44,227
Noninterest income 9,378 9,378 10,881 10,881 7,869
Noninterest expense 22,877 22,877 27,590 27,590 31,771

Income before income taxes 19,533 19,533 22,156 22,156 20,325
Income tax 7,568 7,568 8,617 8,617 7,900

Net income $ 11,965 $ 11,965 $ 13,539 $ 13,539 $ 12,425

Weighted Average Common
Shares:
Basic 10,332,223 14,127,223(1) 11,611,451 15,406,451(1) 11,371,409
Diluted 10,709,822 14,504,822(1) 11,989,050 15,784,050(1) 11,909,948

23

Edgar Filing: PACIFIC PREMIER BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

41

Table of Contents

At or for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012 At or for the
Year Ended
December 31,

2011
Pro Forma
Combined

with
FAB and
Adjusted
for the
Offering

Historical
Pacific
Premier

Pro Forma
Adjusted

for
the

Offering

Pro Forma
Combined

with
FAB

Pro Forma
Combined

with
FAB

Per Common Share Data(2):
Basic earnings $ 1.16 $ 1.16(5) $ 1.17 $ 0.88(5) $ 1.09